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TOTAL PROPOSED BUDGET $138,061,406
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Frederick County & State Income Tax
Percentage Change
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Queen Anne'

s County Household Income Distribution
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Queen Anne's County % Change in Income Tax
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Percentage Change County Income Tax
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Queen Anne’s County

Property Tax Considerations
“

A SDAT provides constant yield assessable base in February, used for calculation
of property tax for budget year
A Property tax estimates are predictable for budget year; less so fmutyears

Other considerations in property tax calculations
A Enterprise Zones

A Tax Credits

A Municipal Rebate

A Tax Increment Financing

A New Development
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Property & IncomeTaxVariance

Fiscal
Year
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Property Tax

Budget
43,106,992
44,465,440
48,200,170
94,396,626
59,326,899
59,934,809
65,852,256
65,415,329
63,889,716
64,108,847
64,979,662
66,145,298

Actual
44,630,519
46,180,114
49,975,236
55,337,698
59,204,132
60,061,951
65,881,777
65,516,659
64,666,451
64,643,520
64,912,515
66,466,862

% Variance
3.5%
3.9%
3.7%
1.7%
-0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
1.2%
0.8%
-0.1%
0.5%

e

Income Tax

Budget
27,888,290
30,088,290
35,973,956
36,000,993
36,033,311
32,980,024
31,100,000
32,428,656
38,984,963
41,878,992
44,767,650
46,448,552

Actual
31,633,987
34,980,663
34,767,725
35,988,334
29,647,125
29,527,496
35,969,879
39,438,906
40,326,921
42,889,715
46,424,552
48,578,044

% Variance
13.4%
16.3%
-3.4%
0.0%
-17.7%
-10.5%
15.7%
21.6%
3.4%
2.4%
3.7%
4.6%
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